
University of California Cooperative Extension Composting Education Program Class of 2022 Initial Training

Week Date Topic Instructor Credits

Week 1: Thursday, March 17, 2022 Introduction to the Master Composter Training UCCE Staff
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 2: Thursday, March 24, 2022 History of Organic Waste Management Steve Sherman, East Bay Municipal Utility District 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 3: Thursday, March 31, 2022 Introduction to Soils Daniel Geisseler, UC Davis 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Trip 1: Saturday, April 2, 2022 Field Trip Zanker Material Processing Facility
9:30am - 10:30 am Zanker Recycling, 980 CA-25 Gilroy, CA 95020

Week 4: Thursday, April 7, 2022 Life Cycle of Compost Nancy Kruberg and Kelly Torikai
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

No Class April 14, 2022

Week 5: Thursday, April 21, 2022 Compost & the Environment Jeff Creque, Marin Carbon Project
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Trip 2: Saturday, April 23, 2022 UCCE Compost Demonstration Site UCCE Staff, Martial Cottle Park
10:00 - noon Martial Cottle Park, 5283 Snell Ave San Jose, CA

Week 6: Thursday, April 28, 2022 Composting Systems Matt Cotton, Integrated Waste Management 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

No Class May 5, 2022

Week 7: Thursday, May 12, 2022 Composting Materials and Preparation Dan Hafeman, Master Composter
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 8: Thursday, May 19, 2022 Vermicomposting Maria De La Fuente, UCCE
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 9: Thursday, May 26, 2022 Starting a Home Composting System Lori Cladwell, CompostGal
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 10: Thursday, June 2, 2022 Community-scale Composting Louise Bruce, SJCC - Zero Waste
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Trip 3: Saturday, June 4, 2022 Field Trip Meet up and car pool Fresh Approach, South Bay
12:30-2:00 pm Main Community Garden

Week 11: Thursday, June 9, 2022 Compost Application and Utilization Cole Smith, UCCE 
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 12: Thursday, June 16, 2022 Fundamentals of Community Education pt. 1 Elinor Crescenzi, CACC
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Week 13: Thursday, June 23, 2022 Fundamentals of Community Education pt. 2   Student Presentations
6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Remote: Zoom Conferencing

Trip 4: Saturday, June 25, 2022 Graduation Celebration/ Student MCP workday UCCE Staff, Martial Cottle Park
10:00 to noon Martial Cottle Park, 5283 Snell Ave San Jose, CA
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